
Farmdale Trail Run: 30-Mile – Results 
Farmdale Reservoir, East Peoria, Illinois 

October 11, 2014 
 
Overall Results 
place	
   bib	
  #	
   1st	
  name	
   last	
  name	
   city	
   state	
   G	
   age	
   time	
   min/mile	
  

1	
   328	
   Matthew	
   Hajny	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   38	
   04:25:28	
   08:51	
  
2	
   311	
   Evan	
   Zdunek	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   33	
   04:51:50	
   09:44	
  
3	
   317	
   Lydia	
   Wong	
   Chicago	
   IL	
   F	
   25	
   04:59:22	
   09:59	
  
4	
   310	
   Dan	
   Salay	
   Rochester	
   MN	
   M	
   26	
   05:17:55	
   10:36	
  
5	
   325	
   Tony	
   Rancatore	
   Canton	
   il	
   M	
   37	
   05:28:40	
   10:57	
  
6	
   345	
   Todd	
   Graham	
   Bloomington	
   IL	
   M	
   41	
   05:43:54	
   11:28	
  
7	
   346	
   Ken	
   Welle	
   Urbana	
   IL	
   M	
   51	
   05:44:16	
   11:29	
  
8	
   318	
   Cole	
   Stoner	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   M	
   26	
   05:47:26	
   11:35	
  
9	
   307	
   Seth	
   Van	
  Heukelom	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   29	
   06:03:03	
   12:06	
  

10	
   321	
   Joe	
   Johnson	
   Creve	
  Coeur	
   MO	
   M	
   61	
   06:07:20	
   12:15	
  
11	
   344	
   Brian	
   Parker	
   Morrison	
   IL	
   M	
   47	
   06:14:06	
   12:28	
  
12	
   314	
   Mike	
   Kelsey	
   washington	
   Il	
   M	
   38	
   06:31:26	
   13:03	
  
13	
   327	
   Suzanne	
   Rogers	
   Bloomington	
   il	
   F	
   52	
   06:31:58	
   13:04	
  
14	
   315	
   Beth	
   Haynes	
   Bartonville	
   IL	
   F	
   49	
   06:33:03	
   13:06	
  
15	
   342	
   Elaine	
   Lagoda	
   E.	
  Peoria	
   IL	
   F	
   55	
   06:33:03	
   13:06	
  
16	
   343	
   Caleb	
   Peecher	
   Loami	
   IL	
   M	
   21	
   06:36:18	
   13:13	
  
17	
   306	
   Mark	
   Smidt	
   Keokuk	
   IA	
   M	
   51	
   06:39:17	
   13:19	
  
18	
   320	
   Michelle	
   Fogal	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   F	
   44	
   06:40:22	
   13:21	
  
19	
   330	
   Michele	
   Schueler	
   Rock	
  Falls	
   Il	
   F	
   42	
   06:42:05	
   13:24	
  
20	
   329	
   Bonnie	
   Busch	
   Bettendorf	
   IA	
   F	
   56	
   06:45:08	
   13:30	
  
21	
   303	
   Letitia	
   Moffitt	
   Champaign	
   IL	
   F	
   45	
   06:47:46	
   13:36	
  
22	
   323	
   Jerry	
   Stadnik	
   Normal	
   IL	
   M	
   39	
   06:52:38	
   13:45	
  
23	
   332	
   Robert	
   Gwozdz	
   Clinton	
   IL	
   M	
   55	
   06:55:33	
   13:51	
  
24	
   347	
   Gary	
   Sutherland	
   Hudson	
   IL	
   M	
   48	
   06:56:08	
   13:52	
  



25	
   341	
   Leann	
   Leaks	
   Decatur	
   IL	
   F	
   37	
   07:12:12	
   14:24	
  
26	
   334	
   Gabe	
   Travino	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   37	
   07:16:15	
   14:32	
  
27	
   309	
   Leonard	
   Ealey	
   Tremont	
   IL	
   M	
   46	
   07:23:45	
   14:47	
  
28	
   305	
   Barbara	
   Smidt	
   Keokuk	
   IA	
   F	
   50	
   07:29:01	
   14:58	
  
29	
   333	
   Andrea	
   Odrzywolski	
   Wauwatosa	
   WI	
   F	
   41	
   07:32:34	
   15:05	
  
30	
   339	
   Curtis	
   Whisker	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   41	
   07:32:35	
   15:05	
  
31	
   348	
   Cody	
   Renshaw	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   35	
   07:40:29	
   15:21	
  
32	
   324	
   Chris	
   Dierker	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   60	
   07:42:10	
   15:24	
  
33	
   340	
   Becky	
   Gillen	
   Decatur	
   IL	
   F	
   41	
   07:43:08	
   15:26	
  
34	
   322	
   Jason	
   Zimmerman	
   Eureka	
   IL	
   M	
   40	
   07:45:59	
   15:32	
  
35	
   326	
   Adam	
   Zimmermann	
   Brimfield	
   Il	
   M	
   45	
   07:46:00	
   15:32	
  
36	
   312	
   Kandi	
   Amundsen	
   Peoria	
   Il	
   F	
   57	
   07:49:35	
   15:39	
  
37	
   313	
   Ashlei	
   Steffan	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   F	
   29	
   07:49:35	
   15:39	
  
38	
   335	
   Carlos	
   Travino	
  

	
   	
  
M	
   38	
   07:57:08	
   15:54	
  

39A	
   301	
   Jennifer	
   Hartsock	
   Goodfield	
   IL	
   F	
   38	
   08:50:22	
   17:41	
  
39B	
   316	
   Jennifer	
   Sandenaw	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   F	
   34	
   08:50:22	
   17:41	
  

	
  
337	
   Mark	
   Carlson	
  

	
   	
  
M	
   34	
   DNF	
  

	
  	
  
	
  
Age	
  Group	
  Result	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  place	
   bib	
  #	
   1st	
  name	
   last	
  name	
   city	
   state	
   G	
   age	
   Time	
   Pace	
  
Overall	
  
Women	
   317	
   Lydia	
   Wong	
   Chicago	
   IL	
   F	
   25	
   04:59:22	
   09:59	
  
Overall	
  
Men	
   328	
   Matthew	
   Hajny	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   38	
   04:25:28	
   08:51	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Women	
  20-­‐29	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   313	
   Ashlei	
   Steffan	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   F	
   29	
   07:49:35	
   15:39	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  



 
Women	
  30-­‐39	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   341	
   Leann	
   Leaks	
   Decatur	
   IL	
   F	
   37	
   07:12:12	
   14:24	
  
2	
   316	
   Jennifer	
   Sandenaw	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   F	
   34	
   08:50:22	
   17:41	
  
2	
   301	
   Jennifer	
   Hartsock	
   Goodfield	
   IL	
   F	
   38	
   08:50:22	
   17:41	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Women	
  40-­‐49	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   315	
   Beth	
   Haynes	
   Bartonville	
   IL	
   F	
   49	
   06:33:03	
   13:06	
  

2	
   320	
   Michelle	
   Fogal	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   F	
   44	
   06:40:22	
   13:21	
  
3	
   330	
   Michele	
   Schueler	
   Rock	
  Falls	
   Il	
   F	
   42	
   06:42:05	
   13:24	
  
4	
   303	
   Letitia	
   Moffitt	
   Champaign	
   IL	
   F	
   45	
   06:47:46	
   13:36	
  
5	
   333	
   Andrea	
   Odrzywolski	
   Wauwatosa	
   WI	
   F	
   41	
   07:32:34	
   15:05	
  
6	
   340	
   Becky	
   Gillen	
   Decatur	
   IL	
   F	
   41	
   07:43:08	
   15:26	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Women	
  50-­‐59	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   327	
   Suzanne	
   Rogers	
   Bloomington	
   IL	
   F	
   52	
   06:31:58	
   13:04	
  

2	
   342	
   Elaine	
   Lagoda	
   E.	
  Peoria	
   IL	
   F	
   55	
   06:33:03	
   13:06	
  
3	
   329	
   Bonnie	
   Busch	
   Bettendorf	
   IA	
   F	
   56	
   06:45:08	
   13:30	
  
4	
   305	
   Barbara	
   Smidt	
   Keokuk	
   IA	
   F	
   50	
   07:29:01	
   14:58	
  
5	
   312	
   Kandi	
   Amundsen	
   Peoria	
   Il	
   F	
   57	
   07:49:35	
   15:39	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Men	
  20-­‐29	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   310	
   Dan	
   Salay	
   Rochester	
   MN	
   M	
   26	
   05:17:55	
   10:36	
  

2	
   318	
   Cole	
   Stoner	
   Pekin	
   IL	
   M	
   26	
   05:47:26	
   11:35	
  
3	
   307	
   Seth	
   Van	
  Heukelom	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   29	
   06:03:03	
   12:06	
  
4	
   343	
   Caleb	
   Peecher	
   Loami	
   IL	
   M	
   21	
   06:36:18	
   13:13	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Men	
  30-­‐39	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   311	
   Evan	
   Zdunek	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   33	
   04:51:50	
   09:44	
  

2	
   325	
   Tony	
   Rancatore	
   Canton	
   il	
   M	
   37	
   05:28:40	
   10:57	
  



3	
   314	
   Mike	
   Kelsey	
   washington	
   Il	
   M	
   38	
   06:31:26	
   13:03	
  
4	
   323	
   Jerry	
   Stadnik	
   Normal	
   IL	
   M	
   39	
   06:52:38	
   13:45	
  
5	
   334	
   Gabe	
   Travino	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   37	
   07:16:15	
   14:32	
  
6	
   348	
   Cody	
   Renshaw	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   35	
   07:40:29	
   15:21	
  
7	
   335	
   Carlos	
   Travino	
   Ohio	
  City	
   OH	
   M	
   38	
   07:57:08	
   15:54	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Men	
  40-­‐49	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   345	
   Todd	
   Graham	
   Bloomington	
   IL	
   M	
   41	
   05:43:54	
   11:28	
  

2	
   344	
   Brian	
   Parker	
   Morrison	
   IL	
   M	
   47	
   06:14:06	
   12:28	
  
3	
   347	
   Gary	
   Sutherland	
   Hudson	
   IL	
   M	
   48	
   06:56:08	
   13:52	
  
4	
   309	
   Leonard	
   Ealey	
   Tremont	
   IL	
   M	
   46	
   07:23:45	
   14:47	
  
5	
   339	
   Curtis	
   Whisker	
   Washington	
   IL	
   M	
   41	
   07:32:35	
   15:05	
  
6	
   322	
   Jason	
   Zimmerman	
   Eureka	
   IL	
   M	
   40	
   07:45:59	
   15:32	
  
7	
   326	
   Adam	
   Zimmermann	
   Brimfield	
   Il	
   M	
   45	
   07:46:00	
   15:32	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Men	
  50-­‐59	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   346	
   Ken	
   Welle	
   Urbana	
   IL	
   M	
   51	
   05:44:16	
   11:29	
  

2	
   306	
   Mark	
   Smidt	
   Keokuk	
   IA	
   M	
   51	
   06:39:17	
   13:19	
  
3	
   332	
   Robert	
   Gwozdz	
   Clinton	
   IL	
   M	
   55	
   06:55:33	
   13:51	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  Men	
  60-­‐69	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  1	
   321	
   Joe	
   Johnson	
   Creve	
  Coeur	
   MO	
   M	
   61	
   06:07:20	
   12:15	
  

2	
   324	
   Chris	
   Dierker	
   Peoria	
   IL	
   M	
   60	
   07:42:10	
   15:24	
  
 


